FEATURES
DCT OR DDU PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1 8 V
CC+1OUT
2 7 2OUT1IN-
3 6 2IN-1IN+

using lower supply currents than the conventional bipolar comparators. Its push-pull output can connect directly
to local ICs such as TTL and CMOS circuits.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Reel of 3000 TLV7256IDCTR
SSOP – DCT PREVIEW
–40°C to 85°C Reel of 250 TLV7256IDCTT
VSSOP – DDU Reel of 3000 TLV7256IDDUR YAUA
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Figure 1. Threshold Detector
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2006–2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Recommended Operating Conditions
TLV7256
DUAL COMPARATOR
SLCS147A–OCTOBER 2006–REVISED JANUARY 2007
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC Supply voltage 1.5 7 V
VID Differential input voltage V
VI Input voltage VCC– VCC+ V
IO Output current ±35 mA
DCT package 220
θJA Thermal resistance, juction to ambient (2) °C/W
DDU package 227
DCT package 250
PD Power dissipation mW
DDU package 200
TA Operating free-air temperature range –40 85 °C
Tstg Storage temperature range –55 125 °C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) Package thermal impedance is calculated according to JESD 51-7.
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC Supply voltage 1.8 5 V
TA Operating free-air temperature –40 85 °C
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
Electrical Characteristics
TLV7256
DUAL COMPARATOR